
nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

Portree   •   Armadale 
valid from Monday 24th October 2022 until further notice

52

MONDAY - FRIDAY

R R F

#Sch #Sch Sch #Sch

52 52 52 52 52

Portree Square 09:05 10:20 13:20 15:45 15:45

Sligachan 09:20 10:35 13:35 16:00 16:00

Sconser Ferry Rd End 09:25 10:40 13:40 16:05 16:05

Luib at Road End 09:35 10:50 13:50 16:15 16:15

Broadford Hospital RE 09:43 10:58 13:58 16:23 16:23

New Broadford Hospital arr 09:48 11:03 14:03 16:28 16:28

New Broadford Hospital dep 09:50 11:05 14:05 16:30 16:30

Drumfearn Road End 10:03 11:18 14:18 16:43 16:43

Isle Oronsay Road End 10:08 11:23 14:23 16:48 16:48

Sabhal Mor Ostaig 10:15 11:30 14:30 16:55 16:55

Armadale Pier 10:20 11:35 14:35 17:00 17:00

Key

Sch - School days only
#NSch - Not school days
R - Operates from first Monday in April to the last Saturday in the October holidays
F - Fridays only

https://www.stagecoachbus.com/promos-and-offers/national/live-bus-information#


nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

Armadale   •   Portree 
valid from Monday 24th October 2022 until further notice

MONDAY - FRIDAY

R F R

#Sch #Sch Sch #Sch

52 52 52 52 52 52

Armadale Pier - 10:35 11:40 - 15:05 17:05

Ardvasar Post Office - X X - X X

Sabhal Mor Ostaig - 10:40 11:45 - 15:10 17:10

Isle Oronsay Road End - 10:47 11:52 - 15:17 17:17

Drumfearn Road End - 10:52 11:57 - 15:22 17:22

Broadford Post Office - 11:02 12:07 - 15:32 17:30

New Broadford Hospital arr - 11:07 12:12 - 15:37 X

New Broadford Hospital dep 08:05 11:09 12:14 14:57 15:39 X

Luib at Road End 08:13 11:20 12:25 15:05 15:50 X

Sconser Ferry Rd End 08:23 11:30 12:35 15:15 16:00 X

Sligachan 08:28 11:35 12:40 15:20 16:05 X

Portree Square 08:43 11:50 12:55 15:35 16:20 X

Key

Sch - School days only
#NSch - Not school days
R - Operates from first Monday in April to the last Saturday in the October holidays
F - Fridays only

52

https://www.stagecoachbus.com/promos-and-offers/national/live-bus-information#


nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

Kyle of Lochalsh (Bus Terminal)  •   Glasnakille  
valid from Monday 24th October 2022 until further notice

55

MONDAY - FRIDAY SCHOOLDAYS

NF F NF F

55 55 55 55 55 55 55

Kyle of Lochalsh Bus Term - 09:15 11:50 - - 14:55 16:15

Kyleakin bus turning area - 09:20 11:55 - - 15:00 16:20

Broadford  School - X X - 13:05 X X

Broadford Hospital RE 07:10 09:35 12:10 - 13:10 15:15 16:35

New Broadford Hospital X 09:40 12:15 12:15 13:15 15:20 16:40

Broadford  School X X X X X 15:30 X

Suardal 07:15 X X 12:20 13:20 15:35 16:45

Kilbride Road End 07:20 X X 12:25 13:25 15:40 16:50

Torrin bus turning point 07:24 X X 12:29 13:29 15:44 16:54

Kilmarie 07:38 X X 12:43 13:43 15:58 17:08

Drynan Road End 07:41 X X 12:46 13:46 16:01 17:11

Elgol Community Centre 07:48 X X 12:53 13:53 16:08 17:18

Glasnakille 07:53 X X 12:58 13:58 16:13 17:23

MONDAY - FRIDAY SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

55 55 55 55

Kyle of Lochalsh Bus Term - 09:15 11:50 14:55

Kyleakin bus turning area - 09:20 11:55 15:00

Broadford  School - X X X

Broadford Hospital RE 07:10 09:35 12:10 15:15

New Broadford Hospital X 09:40 12:15 15:20

Broadford  School X X X X

Suardal 07:15 X 12:20 15:35

Kilbride Road End 07:20 X 12:25 15:40

Torrin bus turning point 07:24 X 12:29 15:44

Kilmarie 07:38 X 12:43 15:58

Drynan Road End 07:41 X 12:46 16:01

Elgol Community Centre 07:48 X 12:53 16:08

Glasnakille 07:53 X 12:58 16:13

Key

NF - Not Fridays
F - Fridays only

https://www.stagecoachbus.com/promos-and-offers/national/live-bus-information#


nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

Glasnakille  •   Kyle of Lochalsh (Bus Terminal)    
valid from Monday 24th October 2022 until further notice

55

MONDAY - FRIDAY SCHOOLDAYS

NF F NF F

55 55 55 55 55 55

Glasnakille 08:01 - 13:05 14:00 16:25 17:25

Elgol Community Centre opp 08:06 - 13:10 14:05 16:30 17:30

Drynan Road End 08:13 - 13:17 14:12 16:37 17:37

Kilmarie 08:16 - 13:20 14:15 16:43 17:43

Torrin Phone Box PO 08:29 - 13:33 14:28 16:57 17:57

Kilbride Road End 08:34 - 13:38 14:33 17:02 18:02

Suardal 08:39 - 13:43 14:38 17:07 18:07

Broadford Post Office 08:44 - 13:48 14:43 17:12 18:12

New Broadford Hospital X 10:10 X X X X

Broadford  School 08:48 X X X X X

Kyleakin bus turning area 09:05 10:25 14:03 14:58 X X

Kyle of Lochalsh Bus Term 09:10 10:30 14:08 15:03 X X

MONDAY - FRIDAY SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

55 55 55 55

Glasnakille 08:01 - 13:05 16:25

Elgol Community Centre opp 08:06 - 13:10 16:30

Drynan Road End 08:13 - 13:17 16:37

Kilmarie 08:16 - 13:20 16:43

Torrin Phone Box PO 08:29 - 13:33 16:57

Kilbride Road End 08:34 - 13:38 17:02

Suardal 08:39 - 13:43 17:07

Broadford Post Office 08:44 - 13:48 17:12

New Broadford Hospital X 10:10 X X

Broadford  School X X X X

Kyleakin bus turning area 08:59 10:25 14:03 X

Kyle of Lochalsh Bus Term 09:04 10:30 14:08 X

Key

NF - Not Fridays
F - Fridays only

https://www.stagecoachbus.com/promos-and-offers/national/live-bus-information#


nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

56/56XPortree  •   Milovaig   
valid from Monday 24th October 2022 until further notice

MONDAY - FRIDAY SCHOOLDAYS

L1 L1 L1

F NF F NF NF F NF

56 56 56 56 56 56 56X 56X 56 56 56X 56

Portree Square - 08:00 10:15 13:10 - 13:20 - 15:40 - 15:50 - 17:40

Portree High School - X X 13:20 13:20 X 13:20 15:50 15:50 X 15:50 X

Portree Co-Op - 08:03 10:18 13:25 X 13:23 13:25 15:55 X 15:53 15:55 17:43

Skeabost Hotel - 08:15 10:30 13:35 13:35 13:35 13:35 16:05 16:05 16:05 16:05 17:55

Bernisdale Phone Box - 08:18 10:35 13:40 13:45 13:40 X X 16:15 16:10 X 18:00

Arnisort Church - X 10:40 13:45 X 13:45 13:45 16:15 X 16:15 16:15 18:05

Edinbane - X 10:45 13:50 X 13:50 13:50 X X 16:20 16:20 18:10

Fairy Bridge - X 10:53 13:58 X 13:58 13:58 16:21 X 16:28 16:28 18:19

Dunvegan Castle - X 11:01 X X 14:06 X X X X X X

Dunvegan Hotel - X 11:04 14:03 X 14:09 14:03 16:26 X 16:33 16:33 18:23

Lonmore arr - X 11:07 14:06 X 14:12 14:06 16:29 X 16:36 16:36 18:26

Lonmore dep 06:54 X X 14:08 X X X 16:32 X X X X

Colbost Boreraig RE 07:10 X X 14:22 X X X 16:46 X X X X

Milovaig Post Box 07:25 X X 14:41 X X X 17:05 X X X X

MONDAY - FRIDAY SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

56 56 56 56

Portree Square 10:15 13:20 15:50 17:40

Portree High School X X X X

Portree Co-Op 10:18 13:23 15:53 17:43

Skeabost Hotel 10:30 13:35 16:05 17:55

Bernisdale Phone Box 10:35 13:40 16:10 18:00

Arnisort Church 10:40 13:45 16:15 18:05

Edinbane 10:45 13:50 16:20 18:10

Fairy Bridge 10:53 13:58 16:28 18:19

Dunvegan Castle 11:01 14:06 X X

Dunvegan Hotel 11:04 14:09 16:33 18:23

Lonmore 11:07 14:12 16:36 18:26

SATURDAY

56 56 56 56

Portree Square 10:15 13:20 15:50 17:40

Portree Co-Op 10:18 13:23 15:53 17:43

Skeabost Hotel 10:30 13:35 16:05 17:55

Bernisdale Phone Box 10:35 13:40 16:09 17:59

Arnisort Church 10:40 13:45 16:14 18:04

Edinbane 10:45 13:50 16:19 18:09

Fairy Bridge 10:53 13:58 16:27 18:17

Dunvegan Castle 11:01 14:06 X X

Dunvegan Hotel 11:04 14:09 16:33 18:23

Lonmore arr 11:07 14:12 16:36 18:26

Key

L1 - Limited stop between Portree and Dunvegan. Stops only to set down passengers.
F - Friday school days
NF - Not Friday school days

https://www.stagecoachbus.com/promos-and-offers/national/live-bus-information#


nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

56/56XMilovaig  •   Portree   
valid from Monday 24th October 2022 until further notice

MONDAY - FRIDAY SCHOOLDAYS

L L

F F NF NF

56 56 56X 56 56 56 56 56 56 56

Glendale Low. Milovaig RE - - 07:28 - - - 14:52 - - 17:06

Colbost Boreraig RE - - 07:45 - - - 15:12 - - 17:26

Lonmore arr - - 08:00 - - - 15:22 - - 17:41

Lonmore dep - 07:59 08:01 11:19 - 14:22 X - 16:42 X

Dunvegan Hotel - 08:02 08:04 11:22 - 14:25 X - 16:45 X

Dunvegan Castle - X X 11:25 - 14:28 X - 16:48 X

Fairy Bridge - 08:07 08:09 11:35 - 14:38 X - 16:58 X

Edinbane - 08:15 08:17 11:43 - 14:46 X - 17:06 X

Arnisort Church - 08:20 08:22 11:48 - 14:51 X - 17:11 X

Bernisdale Phone Box 08:20 X X 11:53 13:47 14:56 X 16:17 17:16 X

Skeabost Hotel 08:30 08:30 08:30 11:58 13:55 15:01 X 16:27 17:21 X

Portree Co-Op X X 08:40 12:10 14:00 15:13 X 16:30 17:33 X

Portree High School 08:45 08:42 08:45 X X X X X X X

Portree Square X 08:47 08:49 12:13 X 15:16 X X 17:36 X

MONDAY - FRIDAY SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

56 56 56 56

Lonmore 08:00 11:19 14:22 16:42

Dunvegan Hotel 08:03 11:22 14:25 16:45

Dunvegan Castle X 11:25 14:28 16:48

Fairy Bridge 08:08 11:35 14:38 16:58

Edinbane 08:16 11:43 14:46 17:06

Arnisort Church 08:22 11:48 14:51 17:11

Bernisdale Phone Box 08:27 11:53 14:56 17:16

Skeabost Hotel 08:32 11:58 15:01 17:21

Portree Co-Op 08:44 12:10 15:13 17:33

Portree Square 08:47 12:13 15:16 17:36

SATURDAY

56 56 56 56

Lonmore dep 08:00 11:19 14:22 16:39

Dunvegan Hotel 08:03 11:22 14:25 16:42

Dunvegan Castle X 11:25 14:28 16:45

Fairy Bridge 08:10 11:35 14:38 16:55

Edinbane 08:16 11:43 14:46 17:03

Arnisort Church 08:19 11:48 14:51 17:08

Bernisdale Phone Box 08:23 11:53 14:56 17:13

Skeabost Hotel 08:28 11:58 15:01 17:18

Portree Co-Op 08:40 12:10 15:13 17:30

Portree Square 08:43 12:13 15:16 17:33

Key

L - Limited stop between Edinbane and Portree. Stop only to drop off passengers.
F - Friday school days
NF - Not Friday school days

https://www.stagecoachbus.com/promos-and-offers/national/live-bus-information#


nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

Portree
valid from Monday 24th October 2022 until further notice

57A

MONDAY TO FRIDAY SCHOOLDAYS

NF F F NF TH MW F

57A 57A 57A 57A 57A 57A 57A 57A 57A 57A 57A 57A 57A

Portree Square - 06:55 - 07:05 09:10 12:10 - 13:10 - 15:40 15:40 15:55 17:55

Portree High School - X - X X X - 13:20 - 15:50 15:50 X X

Torvaig Road End - 07:00 - 07:10 09:15 12:15 - 13:25 - 16:00 15:55 16:00 18:00

Old Man of Storr Car Pk - 07:10 - 07:20 09:25 12:25 - 13:35 - 16:10 16:05 16:10 18:10

Staffin - 07:25 - 07:35 09:40 12:40 - 13:50 - 16:25 16:20 16:25 18:25

Flodigarry Hotel RE arr - 07:35 - 07:43 09:50 12:50 - 14:00 - 16:35 16:30 16:35 18:35

Flodigarry Hotel RE dep - 07:37 - X 09:51 12:51 - 14:01 - 16:36 16:35 16:36 X

Kilmaluag Balmacquien RE - 07:41 - X 09:56 12:56 - 14:06 - 16:41 16:40 16:41 X

Duntulm Hotel - 07:47 - X 10:01 13:01 - 14:11 - 16:46 16:45 16:46 X

Kilmuir Primary School - 07:57 - X 10:11 13:11 - 14:21 - 16:56 16:55 16:56 X

Uig Police Station - 08:12 - X 10:24 13:24 - 14:34 - 17:09 17:08 17:09 X

Uig Pier 07:00 X 08:10 X 10:26 13:26 14:00 14:36 16:20 17:11 17:16 17:11 X

Uig Police Station 07:02 X 08:12 X 10:28 13:28 14:02 14:38 16:22 17:13 17:18 17:13 X

Kensaleyre Church 07:16 08:28 08:26 X 10:43 13:43 14:14 14:53 16:34 17:28 17:33 17:28 X

Portree Co-Op X 08:38 X X 10:53 13:53 14:24 15:03 16:44 17:38 17:43 17:38 X

Portree High School X 08:43 08:40 X X X X X X X 17:45 X X

Portree Square 07:26 08:48 08:46 X 10:58 13:58 X 15:08 X 17:43 17:48 17:43 X

Key

F - Friday only
NF - Not Friday
Th - Thursdays
MW - Monday and Wednesdays

https://www.stagecoachbus.com/promos-and-offers/national/live-bus-information#


nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

SATURDAY 

57A 57A

Portree Square 12:10 14:15

Torvaig Road End 12:15 14:20

Old Man of Storr Car Pk 12:25 14:30

Staffin 12:40 14:45

Flodigarry Hotel RE  arr 12:50 14:55

Flodigarry Hotel RE dep 12:51 14:56

Kilmaluag Balmacquien RE 12:56 15:01

Duntulm Hotel 13:01 15:06

Kilmuir Primary School 13:11 15:16

Uig Police Station 13:24 15:29

Uig Pier 13:26 15:31

Uig Police Station 13:28 15:33

Kensaleyre Church 13:43 15:48

Portree Co-Op 13:53 15:58

Portree Square 13:58 16:03

Portree
valid from Monday 24th October 2022 until further notice

57A

MONDAY TO FRIDAY HOLIDAYS

F

57A 57A 57A 57A 57A 57A 57A

Portree Square - 06:56 07:05 09:10 13:20 15:55 17:55

Portree High School - X X X X X X

Torvaig Road End - 07:00 07:10 09:15 13:25 16:00 18:00

Old Man of Storr Car Pk - 07:10 07:20 09:25 13:35 16:10 18:10

Staffin - 07:25 07:35 09:40 13:50 16:25 18:25

Flodigarry Hotel RE arr - 07:35 07:43 09:50 14:00 16:35 18:35

Flodigarry Hotel RE dep - 07:37 X 09:51 14:01 16:36 X

Kilmaluag Balmacquien RE - 07:41 X 09:56 14:06 16:41 X

Duntulm Hotel - 07:47 X 10:01 14:11 16:46 X

Kilmuir Primary School - 07:57 X 10:11 14:21 16:56 X

Uig Police Station - 08:12 X 10:24 14:34 17:09 X

Uig Pier 07:00 08:19 X 10:26 14:36 17:11 X

Uig Police Station 07:02 08:21 X 10:28 14:38 17:13 X

Kensaleyre Church 07:16 08:31 X 10:43 14:53 17:28 X

Portree Co-Op X 08:44 X 10:53 15:03 17:38 X

Portree High School X X X X X X X

Portree Square 07:26 08:49 X 10:58 15:08 17:43 X

Key

F - Friday only

https://www.stagecoachbus.com/promos-and-offers/national/live-bus-information#


nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

57CPortree
valid from Monday 24th October 2022 until further notice

MONDAY TO FRIDAY SCHOOLDAYS

F NF F NF F NF

57C 57C 57C 57C 57C 57C 57C 57C 57C 57C 57C 57C

Portree Square 07:40 - - 10:10 13:10 13:20 - 15:40 15:50 - - 17:50

Portree High School arr X - - X 13:15 X - X X - - X

Portree High School dep X - - X 13:20 X 13:20 15:50 X 15:50 - X

Portree Co-Op X - - 10:15 13:25 13:25 13:25 15:55 15:55 15:55 - 17:55

Kensaleyre Church 07:50 - - 10:25 13:35 13:35 13:35 16:05 16:05 16:05 - 18:05

Uig Police Station 08:03 - - 10:38 13:48 13:48 13:48 16:18 16:18 16:18 - 18:18

Uig Pier 08:05 - - 10:40 13:50 13:50 13:50 X X 16:20 - 18:20

Uig Police Station X - - 10:42 13:52 13:52 X X X X - 18:22

Kilmuir Primary School X - - 10:55 14:05 14:05 X 16:31 16:31 X - 18:35

Duntulm Hotel X - - 11:05 14:15 14:15 X 16:41 16:41 X - 18:45

Kilmaluag Balmacquien RE X - - 11:10 14:20 14:20 X 16:46 16:46 X - 18:50

Flodigarry Hotel RE arr X - - 11:15 14:25 14:25 X 16:51 16:51 X - 18:55

Flodigarry Hotel RE dep X 07:51 07:51 11:16 14:26 14:26 X 16:52 16:52 X 18:40 18:56

Staffin X 08:05 08:05 11:26 14:36 14:36 X 17:02 17:02 X 18:50 19:06

Old Man of Storr Car Pk X 08:20 08:23 11:46 14:56 14:56 X 17:22 17:22 X 19:05 19:21

Torvaig Road End X 08:30 08:33 11:56 15:06 15:06 X 17:32 17:32 X 19:15 19:31

Portree Square X 08:35 08:40 12:03 15:13 15:13 X 17:39 17:39 X 19:20 19:36

Portree High School X 08:40 X X X X X X X X X X

Key

F - Friday only
NF - Not Friday

https://www.stagecoachbus.com/promos-and-offers/national/live-bus-information#


nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

57CPortree
valid from Monday 24th October 2022 until further notice

SATURDAY 

57C 57C

Portree Square 07:00 17:25

Portree High School arr X X

Portree High School dep X X

Portree Co-Op 07:05 17:30

Kensaleyre Church 07:15 17:40

Uig Police Station 07:28 17:53

Uig Pier 07:30 X

Uig Police Station 07:32 X

Kilmuir Primary School 07:45 18:06

Duntulm Hotel 07:55 18:16

Kilmaluag Balmacquien RE 08:00 18:21

Flodigarry Hotel RE arr 08:05 18:26

Flodigarry Hotel RE dep 08:06 18:27

Staffin 08:16 18:37

Old Man of Storr Car Pk 08:31 18:52

Torvaig Road End 08:41 19:02

Portree Square 08:46 19:07

MONDAY TO FRIDAY HOLIDAYS

F

57C 57C 57C 57C 57C 57C 57C

Portree Square 06:30 - 10:10 13:20 15:50 - 17:50

Portree High School arr X - X X X - X

Portree High School dep X - X X X - X

Portree Co-Op 06:35 - 10:15 13:25 15:55 - 17:55

Kensaleyre Church 06:45 - 10:25 13:35 16:05 - 18:05

Uig Police Station 06:55 - 10:38 13:48 16:18 - 18:18

Uig Pier 06:58 - 10:40 13:50 X - 18:20

Uig Police Station X - 10:42 13:52 X - 18:22

Kilmuir Primary School X - 10:55 14:05 16:31 - 18:35

Duntulm Hotel X - 11:05 14:15 16:41 - 18:45

Kilmaluag Balmacquien RE X - 11:10 14:20 16:46 - 18:50

Flodigarry Hotel RE arr X - 11:15 14:25 16:51 - 18:55

Flodigarry Hotel RE dep X 07:51 11:16 14:26 16:52 18:40 18:56

Staffin X 08:05 11:26 14:36 17:02 18:50 19:06

Old Man of Storr Car Pk X 08:23 11:46 14:56 17:22 19:05 19:21

Torvaig Road End X 08:33 11:56 15:06 17:32 19:15 19:31

Portree Square X 08:40 12:03 15:13 17:39 19:20 19:36

Key

F - Friday only

https://www.stagecoachbus.com/promos-and-offers/national/live-bus-information#


nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

58

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

NF NF

58 58 58 58 58 58

Portree Bus Garage 09:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 13:15 14:15

Portree Dental Surgery 09:18 10:18 11:18 12:18 13:18 14:18

Portree Square 09:23 10:23 11:23 12:23 13:23 14:23

Portree Aros Centre 09:28 10:28 11:28 12:28 13:28 14:28

Portree Square 09:32 10:32 11:32 12:32 13:32 14:32

Stormyhill 09:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 13:35 14:35

Portree Square 09:37 10:37 11:37 12:37 13:37 14:37

Portree Dental Surgery 09:44 10:44 11:44 12:44 13:44 14:44

Portree Bus Garage 09:47 10:47 11:47 12:47 13:47 14:47

Portree
valid from Monday 24th October 2022 until further notice

Key

NF - Not Friday

https://www.stagecoachbus.com/promos-and-offers/national/live-bus-information#


nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

150Kyle of Lochalsh   •   Armadale
valid from Monday 24th October 2022 until further notice

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

F NF

Sch Sch Sch

150 150 150

Kyle of Lochalsh Bus Term 07:33 14:27 16:47

Kyleakin bus turning area 07:38 X X

Lime Park 07:53 X X

Broadford Post Office 07:59 14:47 17:07

Key

Sch - School days only
#Sch - Not school days
F - Friday only
NF - Not Friday

Armadale   •   Kyle of Lochalsh
valid from Monday 24th October 2022 until further notice

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

F NF

Sch Sch Sch

150 150 150

Broadford Hospital RE 07:10 14:09 16:29

Lime Park X 14:15 16:35

Kyleakin bus turning area X 14:20 16:40

Kyle of Lochalsh Bus Term 07:30 14:25 16:45

Key

Sch - School days only
#Sch - Not school days
F - Friday only
NF - Not Friday

150

https://www.stagecoachbus.com/promos-and-offers/national/live-bus-information#


nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

Portree   •   Armadale  
valid from Monday 24th October 2022 until further notice

152

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

F NF

Sch Sch Sch

152 152 152

Portree Square - 13:10 15:40

Portree High School - 13:20 15:50

Sligachan - 13:35 16:05

Sconser Ferry Rd End - 13:41 16:11

Luib at Road End - 13:50 16:20

Broadford Hospital RE arr - 14:01 16:31

Broadford Hospital RE dep 06:55 14:03 16:33

Drumfearn Road End 07:04 14:12 16:42

Isle Oronsay Road End 07:09 14:17 16:47

Sabhal Mor Ostaig 07:17 14:26 16:56

Armadale Pier 07:21 14:30 17:00

Key

Sch - School days only
#Sch - Not school days
F - Friday only
NF - Not Friday

Portree   •   Armadale  
valid from Monday 24th October 2022 until further notice 152

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

F

Sch Sch

152 152

Armadale Pier 07:27 14:55

Sabhal Mor Ostaig 07:31 14:59

Isle Oronsay Road End 07:39 15:07

Drumfearn Road End 07:44 15:12

Broadford Post Office arr 07:55 15:23

Broadford Post Office dep 07:57 X

Luib at Road End 08:07 X

Sconser Ferry Rd End 08:20 X

Sligachan 08:25 X

Portree High School 08:40 X

Portree Square 08:44 X

Key

Sch - School days only
#Sch - Not school days
F - Friday only
NF - Not Friday

https://www.stagecoachbus.com/promos-and-offers/national/live-bus-information#


nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

Portree HS   •   Torrin   
valid from Monday 24th October 2022 until further notice

155

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

F F NF NF

Sch Sch Sch Sch Sch

155 155 155 155 155

Portree High School - 13:20 13:20 15:50 15:50

Sligachan - 13:34 13:34 16:04 16:04

Sconser Ferry Rd End - 13:39 13:39 16:09 16:09

Luib at Road End - 13:48 13:48 16:18 16:18

Broadford Hospital RE arr - 13:57 13:57 16:27 16:27

Broadford Hospital RE dep 07:25 13:59 X 16:29 X

Suardal 07:30 14:04 X 16:34 X

Kilbride Road End 07:35 14:09 X 16:39 X

Torrin bus turning point 07:39 14:17 X 16:47 X

Key

Sch - School days only
#Sch - Not school days
F - Friday only
NF - Not Friday

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

F NF

Sch Sch Sch Sch

155 155 155 155

Torrin Phone Box PO 07:43 14:36 16:57 -

Kilbride Road End 07:47 14:40 17:02 -

Suardal 07:53 14:44 17:07 -

Broadford Post Office arr 07:59 14:51 17:12 -

Broadford Post Office dep 08:01 X X 08:01

Luib at Road End 08:07 X X 08:07

Sconser Ferry Rd End 08:20 X X 08:20

Sligachan 08:25 X X 08:25

Portree High School 08:40 X X 08:40

Key

Sch - School days only
#Sch - Not school days
F - Friday only
NF - Not Friday

Torrin   •   Portree HS   
valid from Monday 24th October 2022 until further notice 155

https://www.stagecoachbus.com/promos-and-offers/national/live-bus-information#


nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

Portree   •   High School   
valid from Monday 24th October 2022 until further notice

157

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

F NF

Sch Sch Sch

157 157 157

Portree High School 08:46 - -

Portree Dental Surgery 08:51 - -

Bun-Sgoil Ghaidhlig Phort 08:57 13:05 15:35

Portree Dental Surgery X 13:10 15:40

Portree Co-Op X 13:12 15:42

Portree High School X 13:15 15:45

Key

Sch - School days only
#Sch - Not school days
F - Friday only
NF - Not Friday

Portree High School  •   Portree Primary School 
valid from Monday 24th October 2022 until further notice

158

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

F NF

Sch Sch Sch

158 158 158

Portree High School 08:46 - -

Portree Co-Op 08:51 - -

Portree Primary School 08:56 13:05 15:20

Portree Co-Op X 13:10 15:25

Portree High School X 13:15 15:30

Key

Sch - School days only
#Sch - Not school days
F - Friday only
NF - Not Friday

https://www.stagecoachbus.com/promos-and-offers/national/live-bus-information#

